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August 27, 1598

Mr. Richard Sacco’

A & A Valet |
268 SR 434

Winter Springs, Florida 32708

Re: Facility No.: 1170370
Dear Mr. Sacco:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 17, 1998.

‘ Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
genexral permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general pexrmit.

%Eﬁ“youihave701~expect'tD.have:any changes in your mailing
saddress, location .address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring -and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

|
\
i
|
|
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‘Printed on recycled paper. _
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

- . ¢ ¢ <
Rdnaes  Sacco % % Yo
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): 3 "OO /)
%% 4
A"l’A’ \fﬁ‘\e/ % e
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: %%%'
, %
.,
. % Sl
4. Facility Location: > (g SIL H3
Street Address:.
City: UOU’V\"/ S‘Dr\ns > F(ﬂ' County Zip Code: 327(9X

Facility Identification Number.(DEP -Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

“Rhacn  Shcco O UUER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Atavelel

Organization/Firm: > ( 5/ S 439
Street Address:

City: Lyinke~ g,a fisg ) County: Zip Code: 3 2. 704"

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (9_;"1) N1 Ko b Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

_—

10. Facility Contact Address;

Street Address: /

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - / Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased . |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit Foverdta 34S V2 (S16 [Lenzaccl 26L0SN 10133

(1) w/ref. condenser [ [ 9/1{99 | G11/3¢ HUAb |l {0

(2) w/ carbon adsorber | © | 41 [99 (/54 #1956 | nfi1/96

(3) w/ no controls

Msher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls F® T

[Dryer Unit T .

(7) w/ ref. condenser —

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

: [Eeclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

“(a)/What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) If less than 12 months7how many? | } months
Check why itist€ss than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: [ "]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small area source [ X ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ j
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (3) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ K ]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

- Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

{(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

Bepx e b I

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I } [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

A £/3/%

Signature Date

~

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CEECKLIST

AR
}&Q/

by

v

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL o~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION ~ Q

; 117037°
| sms s 1bt'7DO 370 pate: D2 mEm:I0US theEouT: .~ 1
FACILITY NAME: A+ At et
FacmiTy LocaTIoN: 2B SK- €3y

[indey Jvﬂm/r%& L D3

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M@W&/ Sbww PHONE: 10407,552-7,5559

EONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(caeck appropriate box)
1. New faciiity notified DARM 30 days prior to Startup Q

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

|

‘ Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroieum =
Al g/
i 1. Existing smail area source ' 2. New small area source a
{  dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr drv-io-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr o_ o
{  transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
I both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyt . l <.
| (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) Dﬁ\’
| 3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry oaly, 140 < x £2,100 galfyr dry-to~dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr c}«
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt WO
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galfyt both types, 140 < x £ 1,300 gal/yr ‘
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) i
i
& This is a correcs faciity classification ay aN CCan not determine '\
If no, please check the appropriate classificaton: I
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quandty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was s |0®  gallons.
L__—___———-——_—_—____————-_'—_—_—_——_'—_— e

1of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tighty sealed and impervious containc.% {/6/\’0‘{ Qy ON 7ﬁ/A
(o

2. Examining the continers for leakage?

QY ON‘ChwvaA

5. Closing and securing machine doors excspt during loading/unloading? Q){/ aN
+. Draining cartridge fiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at @/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? v ON ONA
3. Maintaining solveat-io-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? “8{ aN aN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - _ |

In Part II-A:

If ciassification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed}/Pan Y.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped #ith a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or 1 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). /Carbon adsorber must kave been
inszailed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and/existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? ay QN

2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop’vapor veating system? Oy QN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve $o airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opexing the door? ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and reccrded the temperature of the outet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-wesily basis? ay ON

th

Repaired or adjusie< the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excsaded 45°F? Qy GN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the ccolant had besn completely charged? Qy OGN

. ]

S e et
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the condénser located
on dry-io-dry, reciaimer, and dryes machines on a weekly basis? oy aN
1 2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the cofidenser
| inlet and outlet wesily? Qy ON ON/A
} Is the temperarure differsntial equal to or greatgr-than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conc:nu'atio}'m the exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the’machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon.adsorber? ay AN aN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN Owa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuﬁng
perc concsnurzdons is }blész 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsaream from any bend, contraction,
or expansionﬁd/d/ownsm:am from no other inlet? Qv ON QWA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON Owva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? QY QN On/a
ug.mr V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS [I
Has the responsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes) N 0 bt
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ot Qv oN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay N

.
.

(V)

~1

.
L

Maintained leak derecdon inspecdon and repair reports for the foilowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 3\(/ /\/U/(

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repgired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading lnxrn'xmenr.!‘)
. Mainrained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian?

. Mainuwzired deviation reporns?

Problem correcied?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
Qy
2y

ay
ay
ay

CIN/Z{‘I/A

on A

oN /iaﬁ/A

QN aN/A

QN
N ,@/N/A
an z2fva

aN /Z{N/A

Jof5

Revised 9/15/97




|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -
. Has the facility maintined a leak log?
3. Does the responsiole offical check the following areas for leaks?

3]

Fose connezdons, fitings,

couplings, and valves 1y ON On/A
Door gasiers and seating Qy anN Qwra
Filter gaskets and seating ay QN Gwva
Pumps ay aN awa
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ON/A
Water separators aQy ON Ona

<. Which methed of decection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

“" Inspeor’s Signatre

40of5

1. Does the responsibie official conduct a weskly (for small sourcss, bi-wezkly) leak detection and repair

—
Muck cookess Y ON QA
Stills Y ON QOw/A
Exhaust dampers Y QN QWA
Divernter valves ay an awa

Odor (noticeable perc ador) /
Use of direcz-reading insttumentadon (FID/PID/calorimetric wbes) a
Halogea leak derector 0

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeat: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? dy QN
d. Kaptin a clean and secure area whea not in use? | ay anN
e. Verified for aczuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? ay anN

dr an
ar &N

Carridge filter housings OY ON QN/A

y
/cz/
?

SYSIER

Date of Inspecuon

Sl

Approximate Date of Next Inspecion

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN___ /D! [5 TIMEOUT ([, 15 AIRs 10#:__[/100 3 2

TYPEOF FACILITY:____ Dy UAcamry

FACILITY NAME: Lt L ded™ DATE:__Z[3/99

FACILITY LOCATION:. 2o S.L.. ‘/351 /W/Wr%g F. D208

£y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ 24 Do wd 3@ 0.0 PHONE N.UMB%L 327856 ¢

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
;}4//(1% L\JZLM'Z« il eded T bé/ptblcap(; wp (sceirsg o \/’L‘-%jm A ¢

amgmare . Pl hun V/*Maﬂa, s P Mﬂ//l—c/kw ;a/c,ma/(wu\
WW«&W MW /06014..@3

i

%M W/W Dt o mﬁ CLEANER !

2

COMMENTS: Diuier Hae Aeadeei I charge, #hes STyve, 79 adlrep ®Txe
{vr WMo L me_ D«/(/r'ﬁ Cimay be pc’/mmw@—— nas emphicd peve ﬁm mallige

Ol yemmayed. othe, Qj,(“,phm Warks T keep Fevmd adhve, Just-tw
UM ,/m hones S lm S hum
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _(UUL Choete _inilevmbleatt, B mad  Sune Magkers) L
(Approximate) ~/ hnt- % Lo .

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /ﬁg)ﬁd\ﬁm— @A e
' (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L7 PHONE NUMBER:_H07-03%- 253D

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROET HYLENE DRY CLEANERS
% TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST '73(\

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL p < COI\/IPLAINT@ISCO;\/’ERY@ Q
<. g N
RE-INSPECTION Q 5 &
¢ e e
é Ox N b j).u
5. ?. N Z\
. R o
Amswz: _J| /6370  pATE: TIME IN: __ TREQUT S
- %% =
raciryname: A1 A Valet LN
’ 3
feed
FaCILITY LocaTIoN: 269 SR %#3Y |
Winter Springs, FL 3270%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _Ric hard Sar &0 PHONE: [4o7) -327-4%6€6 |}
CONTACT NADE: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ O }
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | - B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification forgy
(check appropriate box) K Drop store/etroleu.m
Al
1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source 0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr
transfer ondy, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galiyt dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both fypes, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (consuructed onor after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCar not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.
\

lofs Revised 8/11/97



|PART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equx
{complete A below).

pcd with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and BAelow). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the maghine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the apprdpriate vent controls? ay OanN
2. Equipbed dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening/the door? ‘ Ay ON ON/A
4. Measured and recoped the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON
5. Repaired orAdjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser/exceeded 45°F? Oy ON ON/A
6. Condfcted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verffying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy anN

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay awN ﬁN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay aN l?N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qy anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON OwnaA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS [ ]

In Part II-A:

20f5 Revised 8/11/97
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W

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aw
Maintained calibration daté? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay Oy
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aw
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , Qy awN

. Maintained deviation reports? : ay N
Problem corrected? ay OanN

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON

B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dr¥, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ON Owva
Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 20° F? ay ON OwA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exkgust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machirfe is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsqrber? Oy anN an/a ' _
Is the perc concentration equal teor less than 100 ppm? ay oanN OnNA
4. Assured that the sampling on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring l
perc concentrations is gi4east 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at ledst 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA |
5. Equipped fer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenget coils? ay oN aNa
6. ted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS j]
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay OGN
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ‘ ay ON }Zﬂ\I/A

SAN/A

H
)ﬁN/A
HN/A

3o0f5 Revised 8§/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

l

inspection?

coupling

Pumps

[V

o

C

€

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

" Hose connections, fittings,

s, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Oy ON ON/a
ay 'DN anN/a
0Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy aN ON/A

0OYv ON A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Mauck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
+

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay 0N
ay aN

Oy ON ONA
Qy QN anva
Qy ON ON/A
Qv ON ON/A

ay aN aNva

(PRI T 00 N R

- ON/A

Qy ON

Oy aN
ay ON
gy ON
Oy aN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ALRS 1DE: Revised 09/15/97
: 117 v370 '
. DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: ﬁ' A Va /6’ [— DATE:
FACILITY Location: 204 SR, #34
Winter Qor,“o@s/-Fu 3270%F
Annual Reporting Period: ' 19 TO 19

Based on each term or conditdon of the Title V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QyEs No

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pericd stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is rade available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. Itisat the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

\
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' @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

i

' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

, W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 1170370001 AG
RICHARD SACCO
A+AVALET

268 SR 434

WINTER SPRINGS FL 32708

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature

X 03 Agent
O Addressee
B. Received by { Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

If YES, enter delivery address below:

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

O No

I insured Mail Oc.opD.

3. Service Type
ertified Mail 3 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

?00L 0320 0001 7?97k 8793

PS Form 3811, August 2001 )

Domestic Return Receipt

7001 0320 0001 797k 8743

102595-02-M-1540

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required}

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos’~ o
Sent To RICHARD SACCO
| Steet, Apt. A + A VALET
or PO Box # 268 SR 434

10 AIRS ID # 1170370001AG

Gy $@8” . \W{NTER SPRINGS FL 32708

oy (nststions ¢




is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER: - . - » :
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for, L_ R B ) . - I also W|sh to receive the ;
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b."* following services (for an

®Print your name and address 6n the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):
cardtoyou.

WINTER SPRINGS FL 32708

)T

aain ?

5. Bfxeived By: (Print Name) 8. Addrdssee’s Address (Only if requested
. . and fee is paid)

6/ Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

|
ﬂi h
 Attach this form to the front of the mallpleoe, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address -g ,l
it.
lcver:;'en'ﬁetum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery "}‘, !
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - ‘
delivered. A qusyllt ‘postmaster for fee. %&
- - Lo POTIERY) 1 I
3. Amclfa Addressed to: 4Wmcle bere’ 2 !
/3 ?\;\/’7867 £
AIRS ID # 1170370 [4b! Serwce Type[‘ l\\@)@% % |
A+ A VALET OlRefisteredV ﬁ Cortified |
RICHARD SACCO | xpress Mail Insured %
268 SR 434° a Retum‘, eoelpt forig\‘/l‘g;g\gndlse ocoo 2
o
-]
(<]
>
]
[
£
(=

|

P 1?4 052 089 N
US Postal S?rvice . . \i\ N
Receipt for Certified Mail \
' ' A
A+ A VALET IRS ID # 1170370 .
RICHARD SACCO ,

268 SR 434
WINTER SPRINGS FL 32708 |

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995



[_W-‘_ e

e

% SENDER: . \
T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
$ mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee):
2 . cardtoyou. e :
% ® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
9  permit.
aWrite “Ratum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articl D! i i
3 =The Retumn Recelp;pmll show to whom the a;t?::le wa: ::hve?e% :1?1 ?r:lem d e 2. L Restricted Delivery
£ delivered. 43 RS cConQJIt postmaster for fee.
© 3. Article Addressed to: / 42" Article Numbép, \
5 T AIRS ID # 1770370 2 333 (g!;i‘fﬂ
| E -A+AVALET 4b59 icg Typo
S RICHARD sAcco eglstered999 L ettied
@ 268 SR 434 d El xpress Maj E] Insured
WINTER SPRINGS FL 32708 \QbRe tum goglpt forMerchandise [0 COD
o ’ 7. Datéof. Dehvery
q
}z DB 27359
' 2 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
W and fee is paid)
5 6. Slgnature 'Addressee or Agent)
2 T ke |
] ——
- PS Form 3811, December 1994 10z595-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 L13 453

US Postal Service U\
Receipt for Certified Mail \ -

No Insurarice Coverage Provxdedl

Do not use for Intarnatinnat ..AIRS D # 1170370

A+ A VALET

RICHARD SACCO

268 SR 434

WINTER SPRINGS FL 32708

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee |

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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U THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

) 0361558
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
. RECEIVED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000, -~ 0"
_ . 00
- FEB23 99
Do’ NOT Remove Label
T T T AIRSID# 1170370
P A+ AVALET ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. RICHARD SACCO o Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
. 268 SR 434 ! Fund: 20-2-035001
WINTER SPRINGS FL 32708 ‘ Obj.: 002273
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